

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) D.No(s).7933/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 in CRLA No. 269/1994  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

HARISH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the petition. He is  
directed to file proper application for the same.

List the matter on 17.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG